

Edits to the published warrant

The warrant document was finalized on April 19, 2018 and sent out for printing. Subsequently, the following typographical errors were found. The version to be voted at the Town Meeting will include these edits.

Article 12 - Sewer Direct Expenses, total is overstated by \$50,000.00 (\$2,785,482.00 should be \$2,735,582.00) but the line items shown are correct. The error is repeated in the appropriation line, as well, so Town Meeting will actually appropriate \$50,000.00 less.

Article 13 - Water Direct Expense, line 4 has a transposition error. (\$489,508.00 should be \$498,508.00). In this fund, the bottom lines are correct.

Article 16 – Community Preservation Reserves. The budgeted reserve line should be \$45,900.00. The grand total is correct.

Article 19 – At the very end of the by-law extraneous words are printed that are not part of the by-law itself and will be stricken from the final version if approved. The words are:

(Continue on separate sheet if required).

Article 26 – Employee benefits should be \$8,144,187.00. Bottom line is correct.